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Certified Mai	 vides:
• A mailing
• A unique IdentIff. for your maliplece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mails or Priority Mails,
• Certified Mali is not available for any class of international mail.
• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
• For an additional tee, a FleJum Receipt may be requested to provide proof of

delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse malipiece Retum Receipt Requested. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

• For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressees authorized agent. Advise the cleric or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement ResfrlctedDe1ivery

• It a postmark on the Certified Mali receipt Is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt Is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mall.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an Inquiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Rsverse) PSN 7530.02-000-0647
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Certified Mail

Christopher Day, West Alexandria ORG
16 North Main St.
West Alexandria, Ohio 45381

RE: Notice of Violation, Ohio Administrative Code 3745-7-09 "Recordkeeping
and Responsibilities of a Certified Operator"

Dear Mr. Day:

On November 18, 2010, I conducted a Compliance Evaluation Inspection at West
Alexandria WWTP (NPDES Permit No, 0H0021598; OEPA Permit No. 1PB00035). As
part of the inspection process I performed a compliance evaluation and reviewed the
recordkeeping practices.

Upon review of the recordkeeping practices, it has been determined that the entries do
not comply with the minimum requirements as specified in Ohio Administrative Code
3745-709. The operator of record and the Village of West Alexandria are both
responsible for complying with the recordkeeping requirements found in Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-7-09. I have listed the identified deficiencies below:

The operation and maintenance records for the above listed facilities do not include
times of arrival and departure.

• OAC 3745-7-09(A)(3)(b) states that the following information shall be recorded:
"Date and times of arrival and departure for the operator of record and any other
operator required by this chapter"

No Standard Operating Procedures were available and/or being used for measuring
parameters at the VVWTP to be reported on the e-DMR's,

• OAC 3745-7-9(B)(1) states that a certified operator shalt perform their duties in a
responsible and professional manner consistent with standard operating procedures
and best management practices.
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No notifications within 24 hours of discovery of NPDES permit violatkns were submitted
to Ohio EPA.

3745-7-09(C)(2) states that the duties of an operator of record shall also include
"Immediately notifying the permittee or owner of a public water system, sewerage
system, or treatment works, and ensuring the agency and, if applicable, the local
regulatory agency, is notified of items that require notification in accordance with
sections 6109. or 6111. of the Revised Code, the rules adopted there under, or the
facility's NPDES permit".

Please inform this office, in writing, within fourteen days of receipt of this notification as
to the reason for the above referenced violations, as well as a description of the actions
taken or proposed to prevent further violations. Your response should include the
dates, either actual or proposed, for completion of said actions. Please be advised that
failure to comply with OAC 3745-7-09 may be cause for action pursuant to the Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-7-12 "Suspension or revocation of certification".

If you have any questions or comments concerning the contents of this letter, please
feel free to contact me at (937) 285-6103.

Sincerely,

rui-il
Maureen M. Ware
Division of Surface Water
Ohio EPA

Ec: Andy Barienbrock, 0 DAGW-Operator Certification
Ec:	 Preble County Health Dept.
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